

Sh. Surinder Kumar Versus State of H.P. and others

Execution Petition No.38 of 2022

07.04.2022 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vivekanand, learned Standing Counsel, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 & 4 and respondent No.3, respectively. They pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file compliance report. List thereafter.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 07, 2022
(Bhardwaj)