

Sh. Surinder Kumar Versus State of H.P. and others

Execution Petition No.38 of 2022

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta and Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4-State.

None for respondent No.3-Municipal Council, Solan.

CMP No.2781 of 2022

Infructuous. The application to stand disposed of accordingly.

Execution Petition No.38 of 2022

Registry to place the reply on record, if filed.

List on **01.11.2022**.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

October 18, 2022
(Bhardwaj)