

**Surinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P & Ors.**

**Ex.Pet. No.38 of 2022**

01.11.2022 Present: Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.  
None for respondent No.3.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
stand over for four weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)  
Chief Justice**

November 01, 2022  
*R.Atal*

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**