

Surinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

Ex. Petition No.38 of 2022

11.12.2023 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply preferred by respondents No.1 and 2 is lying under objection. Be removed well before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **19.12.2023**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

December 11, 2023
(shankar)