

Surinder Kumar vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

Item No. D-10

Ex. Pet. No. 38 of 2022

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4-State.

None for respondent No. 3.

Counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4-State prays for more time to comply with the earlier order.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **20.03.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

31st December, 2025_(sanjeev)