

**Surinder Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.**

**Item No. (D-6)**

**Execution Petition No.38 of 2022**

**20.03.2026**

**Present:** Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Counsel for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State prays for more time to file reply and also comply with the earlier order dated 19.11.2025.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**08.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
**(Munish Thakur)**